
Cross-Country Skiing
 / Ski de fond크로스 컨트리 스키

Men's Team Sprint Free
 / Sprint libre par équipes hommes남자 팀 스프린트 프리

Results
경기결과 / Résultats

WED 21 FEB 2018
Start Time: 19:30
End Time: 19:46

Alpensia Cross-Country Skiing Centre
알펜시아 크로스컨트리 센터
Centre de ski de fond d'Alpensia

21 FEB 2018 / Pyeong Chang (KOR) / 2162

CCSMTEAMSP2-----------FNL-000100--_73F3 1.0 Report Created   WED 21 FEB 2018 20:04 

Jury Information Course Information

FIS Technical Delegate PRYKAERI Jussi (FIN)

FIS Race Director MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS Assistant Technical Delegate ROSA Anna (ITA)

Member JONS Tomas (SWE)

Member LUSTREK Marko (SLO)

Chief of Competition HONG Soon-cheol (KOR)

Name 1.4km sprint

Height Difference (HD) 27m

Maximum Climb (MC) 25m

Total Climb (TC) 53m

Length of Lap 1381m

Number of Laps 6

Final

Rank

Bib

Name

NOC

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

1 1 NOR - Norway 15:56.26       0.00

1-1 SUNDBY Martin Johnsrud 2:36.49 2 2:36.49 2 7:59.47 2 2:36.70 1 13:08.32 1 2:36.65 1

1-2 KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot 5:22.77 3 2:46.28 10 10:31.67 1 2:32.20 2 15:56.26 1 2:47.94 4

2 15 OAR - Olympic Athlete from Russia 15:57.97      +1.71

15-1 SPITSOV Denis 2:36.86 3 2:36.86 3 8:00.31 4 2:37.21 3 13:14.12 4 2:40.78 5

15-2 BOLSHUNOV Alexander 5:23.10 4 2:46.24 9 10:33.34 2 2:33.03 4 15:57.97 2 2:43.85 1

3 4 FRA - France 15:58.28      +2.02

4-1 MANIFICAT Maurice 2:37.16 4 2:37.16 4 7:59.81 3 2:37.44 4 13:13.86 3 2:38.93 2

4-2 JOUVE Richard 5:22.37 2 2:45.21 3 10:34.93 5 2:35.12 6 15:58.28 3 2:44.42 2

4 16 SWE - Sweden 15:59.33      +3.07

16-1 HELLNER Marcus 2:36.12 1 2:36.12 1 7:59.04 1 2:36.96 2 13:13.49 2 2:39.65 3

16-2 HALFVARSSON Calle 5:22.08 1 2:45.96 7 10:33.84 3 2:34.80 5 15:59.33 4 2:45.84 3

5 3 ITA - Italy 16:14.81     +18.55

3-1 NOECKLER Dietmar 2:37.59 6 2:37.59 6 8:02.91 7 2:39.25 7 13:19.74 5 2:45.07 7

3-2 PELLEGRINO Federico 5:23.66 8 2:46.07 8 10:34.67 4 2:31.76 1 16:14.81 5 2:55.07 5

6 6 USA - United States of America 16:16.98     +20.72

6-1 BJORNSEN Erik 2:37.46 5 2:37.46 5 8:02.27 6 2:38.93 6 13:20.03 6 2:40.13 4

6-2 HAMILTON Simeon 5:23.34 6 2:45.88 6 10:39.90 8 2:37.63 9 16:16.98 6 2:56.95 8

7 20 CZE - Czech Republic 16:24.83     +28.57

20-1 JAKS Martin 2:39.70 9 2:39.70 9 8:05.31 9 2:40.00 8 13:25.83 7 2:41.43 6

20-2 RAZYM Ales 5:25.31 10 2:45.61 5 10:44.40 10 2:39.09 10 16:24.83 7 2:59.00 9

8 7 CAN - Canada 16:31.86     +35.60

7-1 VALJAS Len 2:38.56 8 2:38.56 8 8:06.92 10 2:43.43 10 13:34.96 8 2:52.36 8

7-2 HARVEY Alex 5:23.49 7 2:44.93 2 10:42.60 9 2:35.68 8 16:31.86 8 2:56.90 7

9 18 FIN - Finland 16:32.30     +36.04

18-1 JYLHAE Martti 2:40.04 10 2:40.04 10 8:04.96 8 2:40.89 9 13:35.53 9 2:57.88 9

18-2 HAKOLA Ristomatti 5:24.07 9 2:44.03 1 10:37.65 7 2:32.69 3 16:32.30 9 2:56.77 6

10 19 GER - Germany 16:42.20     +45.94

19-1 EISENLAUER Sebastian 2:37.88 7 2:37.88 7 8:01.93 5 2:38.67 5 13:36.53 10 2:59.15 10

19-2 BING Thomas 5:23.26 5 2:45.38 4 10:37.38 6 2:35.45 7 16:42.20 10 3:05.67 10

Page 1/3



Cross-Country Skiing
 / Ski de fond크로스 컨트리 스키
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 / Sprint libre par équipes hommes남자 팀 스프린트 프리

Results
경기결과 / Résultats
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Semifinals

Rank

Bib

Name

NOC

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

11 2 SUI - Switzerland Semifinal 1   Rank: 6 16:10.52      +6.55

2-1 FURGER Roman 2:32.25 3 2:32.25 3 7:49.08 5 2:44.48 8 13:21.45 7 2:53.48 7

2-2 COLOGNA Dario 5:04.60 3 2:32.35 3 10:27.97 5 2:38.89 2 16:10.52 6 2:49.07 1

12 17 GBR - Great Britain Semifinal 2   Rank: 6 16:30.62     +31.78

17-1 MUSGRAVE Andrew 2:34.64 6 2:34.64 6 7:50.73 9 2:37.96 2 13:23.84 8 2:46.58 7

17-2 YOUNG Andrew 5:12.77 9 2:38.13 10 10:37.26 8 2:46.53 8 16:30.62 6 3:06.78 6

13 10 POL - Poland Semifinal 1   Rank: 7 16:21.83     +17.86

10-1 BURY Dominik 2:33.05 6 2:33.05 6 7:49.67 7 2:43.37 5 13:17.43 4 2:48.69 4

10-2 STAREGA Maciej 5:06.30 7 2:33.25 5 10:28.74 7 2:39.07 3 16:21.83 7 3:04.40 10

14 21 BLR - Belarus Semifinal 2   Rank: 7 16:32.31     +33.47

21-1 SEMENOV Michail 2:35.28 8 2:35.28 8 7:49.27 7 2:40.86 8 13:19.84 6 2:46.43 6

21-2 ASTAPENKA Yury 5:08.41 6 2:33.13 6 10:33.41 7 2:44.14 6 16:32.31 7 3:12.47 8

15 5 KAZ - Kazakhstan Semifinal 1   Rank: 8 16:30.10     +26.13

5-1 VOLOTKA Denis 2:33.16 7 2:33.16 7 7:53.69 9 2:47.09 9 13:31.77 9 2:56.69 9

5-2 POLTORANIN Alexey 5:06.60 8 2:33.44 7 10:35.08 9 2:41.39 5 16:30.10 8 2:58.33 7

16 22 AUT - Austria Semifinal 2   Rank: 8 16:43.69     +44.85

22-1 TRITSCHER Bernhard 2:34.15 3 2:34.15 3 7:45.60 3 2:40.91 9 13:21.44 7 2:51.76 8

22-2 BALDAUF Dominik 5:04.69 2 2:30.54 1 10:29.68 5 2:44.08 5 16:43.69 8 3:22.25 11

17 8 EST - Estonia Semifinal 1   Rank: 9 16:30.30     +26.33

8-1 KILP Marko 2:33.96 10 2:33.96 10 7:52.42 8 2:44.34 7 13:31.20 8 2:56.47 8

8-2 TAMMJARV Karel 5:08.08 9 2:34.12 9 10:34.73 8 2:42.31 6 16:30.30 9 2:59.10 8

18 24 ROU - Romania Semifinal 2   Rank: 9 16:52.38     +53.54

24-1 PEPENE Paul Constantin 2:35.79 10 2:35.79 10 7:49.90 8 2:42.01 10 13:37.11 9 2:58.75 10

24-2 CIOANCA Alin Florin 5:07.89 5 2:32.10 4 10:38.36 9 2:48.46 9 16:52.38 9 3:15.27 9

19 25 ESP - Spain Semifinal 2   Rank: 10 16:59.83   +1:00.99

25-1 ROJO Imanol 2:36.09 11 2:36.09 11 8:00.80 11 2:46.27 11 13:49.45 10 2:54.02 9

25-2 VIGO del ARCO Marti 5:14.53 11 2:38.44 12 10:55.43 11 2:54.63 11 16:59.83 10 3:10.38 7

20 11 UKR - Ukraine Semifinal 1   Rank: 10 17:32.50   +1:28.53

11-1 ORLYK Andrii 2:43.33 13 2:43.33 13 8:26.56 13 2:58.52 11 14:15.38 10 3:00.68 11

11-2 KRASOVSKYI Oleksii 5:28.04 13 2:44.71 13 11:14.70 10 2:48.14 10 17:32.50 10 3:17.12 12

21 26 SLO - Slovenia Semifinal 2   Rank: 11 17:24.79   +1:25.95

26-1 SIMENC Miha 2:37.19 13 2:37.19 13 7:54.43 10 2:38.99 4 13:56.29 11 3:04.37 12

26-2 LAMPIC Janez 5:15.44 13 2:38.25 11 10:51.92 10 2:57.49 12 17:24.79 11 3:28.50 12

22 12 SVK - Slovakia Semifinal 1   Rank: 11 17:34.12   +1:30.15

12-1 MLYNAR Peter 2:34.55 11 2:34.55 11 8:09.86 10 2:54.03 10 14:15.89 11 2:59.60 10

12-2 SEGEC Andrej 5:15.83 11 2:41.28 12 11:16.29 11 3:06.43 14 17:34.12 11 3:18.23 13

23 9 BUL - Bulgaria Semifinal 1   Rank: 12 17:38.26   +1:34.29

9-1 CHUCHUGANOV Yordan 2:49.43 14 2:49.43 14 8:39.04 14 3:04.10 13 14:36.97 14 3:06.43 13

9-2 TSINZOV Veselin 5:34.94 14 2:45.51 14 11:30.54 14 2:51.50 11 17:38.26 12 3:01.29 9

24 28 LTU - Lithuania Semifinal 2   Rank: 12 17:41.73   +1:42.89

28-1 STROLIA Mantas 2:36.71 12 2:36.71 12 8:09.52 13 2:56.32 13 14:22.59 12 3:22.05 14

28-2 VAICIULIS Modestas 5:13.20 10 2:36.49 9 11:00.54 12 2:51.02 10 17:41.73 12 3:19.14 10

25 13 AUS - Australia Semifinal 1   Rank: 13 17:38.36   +1:34.39

13-1 WATSON Callum 2:39.66 12 2:39.66 12 8:25.51 12 3:06.23 14 14:24.59 12 3:04.91 12

13-2 BELLINGHAM Phillip 5:19.28 12 2:39.62 10 11:19.68 13 2:54.17 12 17:38.36 13 3:13.77 11
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Cross-Country Skiing
 / Ski de fond크로스 컨트리 스키

Men's Team Sprint Free
 / Sprint libre par équipes hommes남자 팀 스프린트 프리

Results
경기결과 / Résultats

WED 21 FEB 2018
Start Time: 19:30
End Time: 19:46

Alpensia Cross-Country Skiing Centre
알펜시아 크로스컨트리 센터
Centre de ski de fond d'Alpensia
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Rank

Bib

Name

NOC

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

26 27 KOR - Republic of Korea Semifinal 2   Rank: 13 17:56.71   +1:57.87

27-1 KIM Magnus 2:34.07 2 2:34.07 2 8:09.10 12 2:54.05 12 14:24.32 13 3:00.52 11

27-2 KIM Eunho 5:15.05 12 2:40.98 13 11:23.80 13 3:14.70 14 17:56.71 13 3:32.39 14

27 14 CHN - People's Republic of China Semifinal 1   Rank: 14 18:11.95   +2:07.98

14-1 WANG Qiang 2:33.65 9 2:33.65 9 8:16.01 11 3:01.40 12 14:31.90 13 3:14.33 14

14-2 SUN Qinghai 5:14.61 10 2:40.96 11 11:17.57 12 3:01.56 13 18:11.95 14 3:40.05 14

28 23 TUR - Turkey Semifinal 2   Rank: 14 18:45.78   +2:46.94

23-1 AYCICEK Omer 2:50.97 14 2:50.97 14 8:53.77 14 3:11.96 14 15:16.27 14 3:17.11 13

23-2 DURSUN Hamza 5:41.81 14 2:50.84 14 11:59.16 14 3:05.39 13 18:45.78 14 3:29.51 13

Weather Snow Condition
Temperatures Competitors / NOCs

Air Snow Entries Ranked DNS DNF DSQ DQB LAP

Clear sky Packed -3.5°C -10.1°C 56/28 56/28 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Legend:
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start

DQB Disqualified for unsportsmanlike behaviour DSQ Disqualified

LAP Lapped
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Cross-Country Skiing
 / Ski de fond크로스 컨트리 스키

Ladies' Team Sprint Free
 / Sprint libre par équipes femmes여자 팀 스프린트 프리

Results
경기결과 / Résultats

WED 21 FEB 2018
Start Time: 19:00
End Time: 19:17

Alpensia Cross-Country Skiing Centre
알펜시아 크로스컨트리 센터
Centre de ski de fond d'Alpensia

21 FEB 2018 / Pyeong Chang (KOR) / 2161

CCSWTEAMSP2-----------------------_73F3 1.0 Report Created   WED 21 FEB 2018 19:35 

Jury Information Course Information

FIS Technical Delegate PRYKAERI Jussi (FIN)

FIS Race Director MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS Assistant Technical Delegate ROSA Anna (ITA)

Member JONS Tomas (SWE)

Member LUSTREK Marko (SLO)

Chief of Competition HONG Soon-cheol (KOR)

Name 1.25km sprint

Height Difference (HD) 27m

Maximum Climb (MC) 25m

Total Climb (TC) 43m

Length of Lap 1176m

Number of Laps 6

Final

Rank

Bib

Name

NOC

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

1 14 USA - United States of America 15:56.47       0.00

14-1 RANDALL Kikkan 2:32.97 4 2:32.97 4 7:51.94 3 2:38.90 6 13:05.87 3 2:43.31 3

14-2 DIGGINS Jessica 5:13.04 3 2:40.07 5 10:22.56 1 2:30.62 1 15:56.47 1 2:50.60 2

2 12 SWE - Sweden 15:56.66      +0.19

12-1 KALLA Charlotte 2:32.52 3 2:32.52 3 7:51.47 2 2:38.89 4 13:05.47 2 2:41.44 1

12-2 NILSSON Stina 5:12.58 1 2:40.06 4 10:24.03 3 2:32.56 3 15:56.66 2 2:51.19 3

3 1 NOR - Norway 15:59.44      +2.97

1-1 BJOERGEN Marit 2:32.04 1 2:32.04 1 7:51.19 1 2:38.35 3 13:05.12 1 2:41.85 2

1-2 FALLA Maiken Caspersen 5:12.84 2 2:40.80 7 10:23.27 2 2:32.08 2 15:59.44 3 2:54.32 4

4 3 SUI - Switzerland 16:17.79     +21.32

3-1 FAEHNDRICH Nadine 2:34.12 6 2:34.12 6 7:52.84 4 2:38.89 4 13:16.10 4 2:43.61 4

3-2 van der GRAAFF Laurien 5:13.95 5 2:39.83 3 10:32.49 4 2:39.65 5 16:17.79 4 3:01.69 6

5 13 FIN - Finland 16:19.18     +22.71

13-1 LAUKKANEN Mari 2:36.89 9 2:36.89 9 8:03.85 9 2:50.41 10 13:29.42 7 2:48.10 6

13-2 PARMAKOSKI Krista 5:13.44 4 2:36.55 2 10:41.32 9 2:37.47 4 16:19.18 5 2:49.76 1

6 5 SLO - Slovenia 16:28.24     +31.77

5-1 CEBASEK Alenka 2:34.56 7 2:34.56 7 7:55.96 7 2:40.13 7 13:27.22 5 2:48.59 7

5-2 LAMPIC Anamarija 5:15.83 8 2:41.27 8 10:38.63 5 2:42.67 7 16:28.24 6 3:01.02 5

PF 7 18 POL - Poland 16:32.48     +36.01

18-1 KOWALCZYK Justyna 2:35.72 8 2:35.72 8 7:59.26 8 2:43.11 8 13:30.71 8 2:49.65 8

18-2 JASKOWIEC Sylwia 5:16.15 9 2:40.43 6 10:41.06 8 2:41.80 6 16:32.48 7 3:01.77 7

PF 8 17 FRA - France 16:32.49     +36.02

17-1 JEAN Aurore 2:33.33 5 2:33.33 5 7:53.90 6 2:37.36 1 13:27.65 6 2:47.47 5

17-2 THOMAS HUGUE Coraline 5:16.54 10 2:43.21 9 10:40.18 7 2:46.28 10 16:32.49 8 3:04.84 9

9 15 OAR - Olympic Athlete from Russia 16:41.76     +45.29

15-1 NEPRYAEVA Natalia 2:32.22 2 2:32.22 2 7:53.50 5 2:37.95 2 13:38.21 9 2:59.06 9

15-2 BELORUKOVA Yulia 5:15.55 7 2:43.33 10 10:39.15 6 2:45.65 9 16:41.76 9 3:03.55 8

10 2 GER - Germany 17:06.57   +1:10.10

2-1 FESSEL Nicole 2:39.11 10 2:39.11 10 8:04.28 10 2:49.38 9 13:54.10 10 3:06.70 10

2-2 RINGWALD Sandra 5:14.90 6 2:35.79 1 10:47.40 10 2:43.12 8 17:06.57 10 3:12.47 10
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Cross-Country Skiing
 / Ski de fond크로스 컨트리 스키

Ladies' Team Sprint Free
 / Sprint libre par équipes femmes여자 팀 스프린트 프리

Results
경기결과 / Résultats

WED 21 FEB 2018
Start Time: 19:00
End Time: 19:17

Alpensia Cross-Country Skiing Centre
알펜시아 크로스컨트리 센터
Centre de ski de fond d'Alpensia

21 FEB 2018 / Pyeong Chang (KOR) / 2161
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Semifinals

Rank

Bib

Name

NOC

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

11 6 CZE - Czech Republic Semifinal 1   Rank: 5 16:53.06     +19.78

6-1 BEROUSKOVA Katerina 2:36.73 4 2:36.73 4 8:06.62 4 2:48.68 4 13:48.95 4 2:54.45 4

6-2 NOVAKOVA Petra 5:17.94 6 2:41.21 7 10:54.50 5 2:47.88 4 16:53.06 5 3:04.11 2

12 9 AUS - Australia Semifinal 1   Rank: 6 17:20.38     +47.10

9-1 YEATON Jessica 2:37.41 5 2:37.41 5 8:07.41 5 2:48.82 5 14:03.60 6 3:01.74 8

9-2 JEZERSEK Barbara 5:18.59 7 2:41.18 6 11:01.86 6 2:54.45 7 17:20.38 6 3:16.78 8

13 21 CAN - Canada Semifinal 2   Rank: 7 17:01.54     +38.98

21-1 NISHIKAWA Emily 2:38.62 6 2:38.62 6 8:05.67 8 2:45.77 8 13:47.10 8 2:58.41 9

21-2 BEATTY Dahria 5:19.90 4 2:41.28 2 10:48.69 7 2:43.02 4 17:01.54 7 3:14.44 7

14 4 AUT - Austria Semifinal 1   Rank: 7 17:25.98     +52.70

4-1 UNTERWEGER Lisa 2:40.12 8 2:40.12 8 8:20.03 8 3:02.55 10 14:21.46 8 3:10.19 10

4-2 STADLOBER Teresa 5:17.48 5 2:37.36 1 11:11.27 7 2:51.24 6 17:25.98 7 3:04.52 4

15 16 ITA - Italy Semifinal 2   Rank: 8 17:13.04     +50.48

16-1 BROCARD Elisa 2:39.40 8 2:39.40 8 8:05.05 7 2:44.35 6 13:37.97 7 2:46.65 5

16-2 VUERICH Gaia 5:20.70 7 2:41.30 3 10:51.32 8 2:46.27 8 17:13.04 8 3:35.07 10

16 8 BLR - Belarus Semifinal 1   Rank: 8 17:33.63   +1:00.35

8-1 TIKHONOVA Yulia 2:45.21 10 2:45.21 10 8:27.10 9 2:59.22 9 14:21.37 7 2:56.62 5

8-2 SERONOSOVA Polina 5:27.88 9 2:42.67 8 11:24.75 9 2:57.65 8 17:33.63 8 3:12.26 7

17 20 CHN - People's Republic of China Semifinal 2   Rank: 9 17:35.94   +1:13.38

20-1 CHI Chunxue 2:44.26 9 2:44.26 9 8:24.92 9 2:56.03 9 14:19.74 9 2:58.34 8

20-2 LI Xin 5:28.89 10 2:44.63 10 11:21.40 9 2:56.48 10 17:35.94 9 3:16.20 8

18 11 SVK - Slovakia Semifinal 1   Rank: 9 17:52.14   +1:18.86

11-1 PROCHAZKOVA Alena 2:38.52 7 2:38.52 7 8:11.50 7 2:50.31 6 14:23.06 9 3:03.89 9

11-2 KLEMENTOVA Barbora 5:21.19 8 2:42.67 8 11:19.17 8 3:07.67 10 17:52.14 9 3:29.08 10

19 19 UKR - Ukraine Semifinal 2   Rank: 10 17:44.04   +1:21.48

19-1 ANTYPENKO Tetiana 2:44.79 10 2:44.79 10 8:25.62 10 2:58.73 10 14:25.58 10 3:03.88 10

19-2 ANTSYBOR Maryna 5:26.89 9 2:42.10 6 11:21.70 10 2:56.08 9 17:44.04 10 3:18.46 9

20 7 KAZ - Kazakhstan Semifinal 1   Rank: 10 17:57.04   +1:23.76

7-1 SHEVCHENKO Anna 2:42.52 9 2:42.52 9 8:34.10 10 2:58.87 8 14:35.60 10 2:58.14 7

7-2 TYULENEVA Valeriya 5:35.23 10 2:52.71 10 11:37.46 10 3:03.36 9 17:57.04 10 3:21.44 9

21 10 KOR - Republic of Korea Semifinal 1   Rank: 11 19:19.17   +2:45.89

10-1 LEE Chaewon 2:52.46 11 2:52.46 11 9:11.91 11 3:13.06 11 15:42.33 11 3:13.36 11

10-2 JU Hyeri 5:58.85 11 3:06.39 11 12:28.97 11 3:17.06 11 19:19.17 11 3:36.84 11

Jury Decision

Verbal Reprimand ICR 343.3 - Not following instruction of the jury at the exchange zone

SWE - NILSSON Stina
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